505779641 11/18/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5826467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUMP-STREET LLC	01/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUMPSTREET INC	
Street Address:	6285 WHISPERING BROOK CT	
City:	LAS VEGAS	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89149	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8784276
Patent Number:	8128534

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tariq@crow.legal
Correspondent Name: TARIQ ADAWI

Address Line 1: 1801 CALIFORNIA STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:TARIQ ADAWISIGNATURE:/Tariq Adawi/DATE SIGNED:11/18/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Patents v1-Updated#page1.tif source=Assignment of Patents v1-Updated#page2.tif

PATENT 505779641 REEL: 051041 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS (this "Assignment") is dated effective as of January 1, 2011 by and between JUMPSTREET INC, a Nevada corporation ("Assignee"), and Jump-Street LLC, a Colorado limited liability company ("Assignor", and with Assignee, the "Parties").

RECITALS

- A. **WHEREAS**, Assignor is the owner of two patents registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office under U.S. Patent Numbers US 8,128,534 B2 and US 8,784,276 B2 (the "**Patents**").
- B. **WHEREAS**, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee its full right, title, and interest in and to both Patents effective as of January 1, 2011.

AGREEMENT

For and in consideration of this Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and with the Recitals incorporated herein, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. **Assignment**. Assignor hereby conveys, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.
- 2. **Acceptance by Assignee**. Assignee hereby accepts the assignment, conveyance, and transfer of all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and steps into the shoes of Assignor as the sole owner of the Patents.
- 3. **Further Assurances**. The Parties hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver, or cause to be executed and delivered, and to do or make, or cause to be done or made, any and all instruments, papers, deeds, acts or things, supplemental, confirmatory or otherwise, as may be reasonably required for the purpose of effecting the assignment described herein.
- 4. **Counterparts**. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed to be one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 051041 FRAME: 0563

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

Jump-Street LLC,

a Colorado limited liability company

Martin Brooks

Martin Brooks, Manager

Timothy Crawford, Manager

ACKNOWLEDGED AND ACCEPTED BY **ASSIGNEE**:

JUMPSTREET INC,

a Nevada corporation

Martin Brooks Martin Brooks, President

Timothy Crawford, Officer

PATENT REEL: 051041 FRAME: 0564

RECORDED: 11/18/2019